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Decision No. 48896 --------
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~.1J:SSION OF THE STA'I'E OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of) 
JAMES C. CHRIS'!'Y and RAY W. INN'ESS ) 
(Kernville Stage Company) for ) 
autho:-i ty to increase passc:ager ' ) 
fares between Bakersfield on the ) 
one hand 1 and Kernville and Onyx, ) 
on the other hand,.'. and intermediate) 
points. ) 

Application'No. 34291 

T. A. L. Loretz, for applicant. ' 
Glenn Ne~on, lor the Commission's 

staff. 

OPINION 
~-- ....... ----

Applicants are engaged in the business of transporting 

passengers and express by bus between Bakersfield on the one hand, 

and Kernville and Onyx, on, the other hand. By this application, as 

a.."Ilended, 'they seck authority to establish revised passenger fares, 

rules and regulations. 

PubliC heariIlg was held at Kernville on June 18,..,1953, 

before EY~ner Lake. 

Applicants' prescnt fares are the same as those established 

in 1947 by a predecessor operator. It is alleged that these fares 

reflect no recognized or uniform rate per pa&senger mile, that they 

were established under conditions different.from those now obtaining 

a."'l.d that they are n.:~ith~r compen.:;atory nor properly rela.ted one to 

a.."lother. 

The fares herein proposed to be established are based upon 

approximately 2-3/4 cents per mile subject to a minimum one-way fare 

of' 30 cents. The proposed fares for round trips are leO per cento! 
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the one-way fares. Applicants also propose to establish a rul~ to 

govern the computation or fares from, to or between points for whicn 

!are~ are not specifically provided. In addition, authority is sought 

to clarify the present rule that governs the application of children's 
1 fares. 

Applicants' proposal would increase approximately $0 per 

cent of the present fares and would reduc~ appro~~ately 6 per cent 

of them. The balance of 14 per cent of the present £arez 'would not 

be changed. No change is proposod in the children's fares. 

The record shows that applicants' operations are conducted 

for the most part through mountainous country over narrow highways 

with severe grades and numerous curves. It also shows that the mile­

ages between the points served by applicants have recently increased 

due to the relocat:Lon of the towns of Kernville and Isabella and the 

highways serving these towns.. According to the record, the proposed 

basis of fares compares favorably w~th other passenger stage lines 

operating over less severe routes than those over which applicants' 

operations arc conducted. 

According to CY~ibits submitted by an engineer for the 

Co~~issionTs staff, opcr~tions for a 12-month period ending April 30, 

1953, were conducted ~t a loss of $1,275 and at an operating ratio of 

107.5 per cent. Estimates of the financial results which may'reason­

ably be ~xpected under existing conditions, under present and proposed 

1 
The present and proposed f~res ond rules and regul~tions are ~pccifi­
cally set forth in Appendix "A" hereof. 
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fares, for a lZ-month period ending June 30, 1954, are shown in -the 

table which follows: 

Table No.1 

Present Fares ProEosod F:lres 

Revenucs $16,6$0 $17,260 

Expcnses 17,320 17,)40 

Net Income [(549) $t...m1) 
Operating Ratio 103.$% 100.5% 

Rate Base $8',400 $S,400 

(-) - 11"ldicates loss. 

While the results anticipated from tho proposed fares do 
, 

not indicate profitable op€lrations, applicants are . of the opinion 

tha.thigher fares would be inadvisable at this time. They are' hope­

ful tha~ conditions in the Kernville' area will be such, in ,the ne.~ 
" 

future,. that patronage o~ their line will incrense and that profitable 

operations ca.n 'be conducted. 

Notices of the hearing in this matter were posted in appli­

cants f vehicles al"ld-wcre published in newspapers of gcncro.l circula­

tion in the areas involved. In addition, notices were sent, by the 

COmmission's secretary to persons believed to be interested. Two 

patrons of applicants' line t~stiricd in support of the increased 

£ar~s. No one appeared in opposition to the gr~ting of tho appli-

co.tion. 

It is clear from the evidence of record th~t ~pplic~nts' 

present fD.res are neither reo.zonable nor sufficient. The ,propos~d 

faro structure) predicated upon a mileage baSis, would result in 
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fares which would be' reasonably related one to another and would give 
. . 

effect to the conditions under which oper~tions are conducted ~though 

they would. operate only to reduce applicants' lossos. Thesou,;."lt 

fares will be authorized. 

The proposed rollcs relating to the construction of f,'lres 

from, to or between intcrmedi.o.te points and to"the appli'c<lt10n' 'of" 

children's fares appear to 'be reasonable. Applicants" request to 

establish these rules will be granted. 

Upon careful consideration of Qll of the facts and circum­

stances of record; the Commission; c'oncludes and finds as 0. fact that -
the fares, rules and rcgulc.tionz sought'; to 'be established are justi-

',1,\ 

o R D E R ... - ..... ---

Public hearing having been held in the abovo-ontitled 

o.pplico.tion, as amen.ded, full considcr:ltion of tho' matters and things 

involved r ... aving beenho.d, and the Commission being fully adVised, 

IT IS BERtB); ORDERED that James C. Christy and Ray :W~ .... 
, . 

Inness 7 dOing business as Kernville Stage COlr.,pany, be and they· are 

hereby authorized to establi'sh, on not less than threeoays' 'not'ice 

to the Cornmi'ssion and to the public, thee revised 'i6.re structure', ~nd " 

proposed rules as specifico.11y set forth in Appendix "A" hereo~ •. 
, , 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED thllt'applic~ts be and they 

are hereby directed to post and m~intain in their' vehicles a notice 

of the fares herein authorized. Such notice sh.:.ll b¢ made not less 
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·'Chc.n t:ivl;! days prior to the effective do.to of such £are$,and .sh~ll 

,be m~intaL~ed for ~ period not less than thirty days. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED tho.t the authority herein 

gr~ntcd sh~ll expire unless exercised within ninety ~ys ~tcr tho 

~ffective do.te of this 'order. 

This order sho.ll become effective five days' after the 
do.tc 

do.y of ---o.,.~~~~ __ _ 
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Fares - In Cents 

Column A - Present Fares and Mileages •. 

Column B - Proposed Pares and Mileages .. 

BETWEEN 
SIm- i 

L!NE- \ 
INDEX! 
NO .. 

10 W'eldon 

15 Isg.bella 

20 i'wot!ord Heights \ 
I ' 

2; Kernvillo 

30 . Bod.!'ish 

:35 Borel 

.. .. 

MIS 
OW 
RT 

l'<:LS 
OW 
RT 

~. 

OW 
RT 

MLS 
O~i 
RT 

MLS . 
¢>w 
RT 
MtS 
OT'; 

:aT 
Mt.S 

40 I l'dracle Hot Spri:ogs 0';1 
RT 

45 . Democrat 

50 K.R.No.One 

lv.u:.s 
Ovl 
RT 

~ 
OW 
RT 

MI.S 
55 Bakersfield. . . OW 

RT 

COLUMN 
A B 

5 4 
25 *30 
IA *55 
15 *l8 
2; *50 
40 *90 

COLUMN 
A B 

lO *l4 
25 *40 
4D *70 

COLUMN 
A. B 

.oo. 24 oooo. 20 .oo. 6 

., 

COL'OMN 
A B 

#')5 ·*65- #30 *55 #25 *30 
#50 *115 #I!t,; *100 #IA *55: ' . 

19 *26 14 *22 4 *10 r,!~ *'J~ 
35 *751 30 *60 25\ *30 ff2, ~ 
~O *135 45 *10; 4D *55 #4D *55 

COLiJMN 
A B 

19 *2014 *16 4 p2 .oo. 9 S *12 
50 .c'S5 50 p45 25 *30 1125 *30 25 *35 
eo *l00 80 SO 4D *55 t~4D *55 4D *65 

22 22 17 *18 7 p5 .... .. 11 11 *15 
50 *60, 50 50 25 *30 IIIw,D p~O /Jj *45 
80 *105 80 *90 40. *55 #65 p5;, 65· *80 

24 *25 19 *21 9 p7 .... 14· 1.3 *17 
60 *70' 60 60 50';)0 #50 ~':.?·50 ~45 

100 *l?l!i 10e I *1001:) ~.o '655 #?O ~7n ~ PA) 

.36 tj34 .3l s630 21 p16 • woo 2,3, 25 *7:7 
90 ~5 90 /;8; 90 rp45 Ift:Jo ~6;· 90 1 th75-
1~ *1'70 1'50 150 1'50 iOO_IJJ30 '115 150 Iti3S 
47 . p44 42 plJJ .32 p28 • •• . .34 :36 _ *38 

100 ~20 100 *110 100 !8O #loo 1 .t95 100· *105 
1'75 *215 17.5. *200 175· 1~14S #1751 Ii 70 175 *l~ 

1--1·· .... . III.M _ HE 4' lit .~~. 
ExpJ.tJ.nQ.t10n of Ab'brevia.t.ion::: and. Reterence Marks: 
~~ ~ • • • • ~ ~ • • Milo= 
ow •• - ......... One W~ 
RT • • • • • -. • • • ~ Round. Trip 
* .....oo.oo... Increase 
p ~ .. • • . . • • • • Reduction 
# ........... Pre~ent Rato to' and fr~ 

next more d.istant point applied 
under Item 5(b) or tsrifroo 
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SIDE 
LINE 
INDEX 
NO. 

35 

40 

45 

50 

55 

. FtI.:'es - In Ce:lt.z 

Col~ A - PreceDt Fares and Mileages. 
Column B - Propoaed Fares and V~eages. 

HEADLINE INDEX NO. 30 .35 40 

"" BEtWEEN 

I 

s::: I/) 0 
• .-f ~ ., 

j '/"4 

~ :t I .r::. Q) ::.. 
ro 0 I/} ! ...-l ~'. 
'Z.'iri • .-f I .-t C:>Cf.) ..... ~ f. 0+>' • 
~.o ~ £ • .-f 0 

• Q) ;:.ex 
::.. Q) """, o I/) lQQkUMN .. COLUMN _QOLUMN 

.AND c... . 

'\. A B A B A. S 

MI.s 3 . p2 
Bor~l OW 25 *30 

itt /.JJ *SS 
~ 5 51 2 *.3 

V~racle Hot Springs OW 25 *30 25 *30 
RT IJJ *5; 40 ~55 

MI:.S 17 ,514 14 ,612 12 /;6 Democrat OW I 75 p40 75· p35 60. 
Rl' 125 .p70 125 P65 100 p55 

MLS 28 [5 25 p2.3 2.3 p20 
K.R .. No .. On~ OW 90 70 90 £~I 75 455 

'ra' 150 125 150 12$ 100 I 
I~ 46 p44 . 4.3 Arc ~ p)$ 

Bskerr.rield low 115 ~i2o Ill5 100t~'105 

jRT 200 1*215 200 Pl9S 1751*190 
I 

Expl~tion or Abbreviatio%lS and Rereronce Marks: 

MIS. • ••••••• • MiJ.es 
ow . .. .. • .. .. .. • One Wa.y 
RT ... . . . . .. .. .. • Round Trip 
* . . . . . .. 
~ . . . . . . .. .. .. .. Incroase 

....... Reduction 

Page 2 or 4 
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\ 

;0 

~ 
0 .. .. 

~ £ 
c:> 

~ 
, .. 

CI=: 

~ 
.. 

>c: 

COLUMN ,"COLUMN 

A J B A B 

I 

\ 

ll· III 
40 p30 
70 p55 

29 29 18 118 
70 *80 

50 ~~ 12OI*l4S 75 90 
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PRESENT RULE 

Fares to or f~om interm~di~~c points not shown herein 
will be tho same ~stth¢ fare to or from the next morc distant 
point published. 

PROPOSED RULE 

Fares to, from or between directly intermedi~te points 
which this carrier is authorized to serve, and which are' not 
named as fare points (sec note) in thi~ tariff will be com­
puted on the basis ot speedometer mileago as follows: 

(a) Fares will be based on'two and three-quarter cents 
(2-3/4¢) per mile between point of origin or destination.and 
the nearest published fare point in the direction of travel 
plus the published far~ to or from the nearest point named. 
In cases where there is','no published fare pOint between the 
point of origin and point; of ,destination, the fare will be 
computed. on the ba.sis of·'t.wo ,and three-quarter cents, (Z-3/4¢) 
per mile from origin to dcstin.:l,tion. " 

(b) Fares computed in·,.accordance with this rule shall 
not exc,eed. (1) the published' fare to or from the next more 
di st.:mt point on the so.mc route of _ travel or (2) when both 
pOint of origin and point ot destination are loc~ted between 
the same n~ed rare pOints, the' taro 'shall no~ exceed the' 
published tare applic~blc between ~a~d named points. 

Fares computed in accordance with this rule are subject 
to a THIRTY CENT (.30¢) Far·e Minimum. 

NOTE:- Published tare pOint5, as used in this item, shall be: 

Bakersfield - 19th & 'N' Streets 

Kernville - U. S. Post Otfice 

Isabella - U. S. Post Office 

Oynx - U. S. Post Office 

All other named points - Location or intersect10n 
at which highway route . 
crosses center of' 
community. 
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: ,~ ":PRESENT .. RULE 

:': CHILDREN f S!'F ARES 

Children' under five (5) years' o:f age, when'accompanied 
by an 'adult passenger and not occupying a seat to the exclu­
sion of' other passengers, Will' be 'carried free. Children 
under five-(S) years of age occupying seats to the exclusion 
of other passengers and children five (5) years and under 
twelve (l2) years of age will be"charged one hal£' (1/2) of' 
the adult fare increased where necessary to make such fare 
end in t.he'next 0 or S. 

PROPOSED'RULE 

CHILDREN'S FARES 

Children under five ',(5) years of' age, when accompanied 
by a passenger paying 'an adult fare and when not occupying 
a seat to the exclusion or other passengers, will be carried 
free. Children under five (5) years of age occupying seats 
to the exclusion of' other passengers and children five (5) 
years of age and older, ,but' less t.han twelve (12) years of 
age, .will be charged one'~alf (1/2) of adult fare, increased 
where necessary to make such fare end in 0 or 5., 

(End of' Appendix " A" ) 


